MANSOUR GROUP

Features

Global Air King® Ferrules

* Low profile streamline appearance with maximum retention

* Lightweight

* Can be crimped
* Designed for use with global Air King fittings on pages 188-189
+ Reference dixonvalve.com for crimp recommendations and ferrule 0.D. ranges

Pneumatic Fittings

Size

1/2"

3/4"

Features

* Torque values for clamps are based on dry bolts. The use of lubricant on bolts will

Ferrule
1.D.

0.906"
1.120"
1.149"
1.190"
1.218"
1.246"
1.438"
1.469"
1.500"
1.531"

adversely effect clamp performance.
* For use with Air King ends on pages 186-187

Plated Steel
Part #

CCF0906
CCF1120
CCF1149
CCF1190
CCF1218
CCF1246
CCF1438
CCF1469
CCF1500
CCF1531

Air King Clamps

Hose
1.D.

3/8"
1/2"
3/4"

-In

Hose 0.D. Plated Iron Torque

from to Part # ft. Ibs.
44/64" 56/64" CD? 6
1" 1-12/64" A4 6
1-8/64" 1-20/64" A9? 21
1-20/64" 1-32/64" A10"2 21
1-32/64" 1-52/64" Al4 21

' Can be used with AM6 and AM11
2 Global investment cast carbon steel

MANS

ALOS &

OUR

oo F —c
o JIIVIIV ‘L\'i

Address: 2502 Elm Street | Sudbury, ON | P3E 4R6

Optional

Qty
100
50
50
50
50

Phone: 705-682-3389 | Email:

info.mcc@mansourgroup.inc www.mansourgroup.inc




