



Global Air King® Ferrules

Features

- · Low profile streamline appearance with maximum retention
- Lightweight
- Can be crimped
- Designed for use with global Air King fittings on pages 188-189
- Reference dixonvalve.com for crimp recommendations and ferrule O.D. ranges

Size	Ferrule I.D.	Plated Steel Part #	
1/2"	0.906"	CCF0906	
3/4"	1.120"	CCF1120	
	1.149"	CCF1149	
	1.190"	CCF1190	
	1.218"	CCF1218	
	1.246"	CCF1246	
1"	1.438"	CCF1438	
	1.469"	CCF1469	
	1.500"	CCF1500	
	1.531"	CCF1531	



Air King Clamps

Features

- Torque values for clamps are based on dry bolts. The use of lubricant on bolts will adversely effect clamp performance.
- For use with Air King ends on pages 186-187

	Λ	
1	И	

Hose I.D.	Hose O.D.		Plated Iron	Torque	Optional
	from	to	Part #	ft. lbs.	Qty
3/8"	44/64"	56/64"	CD ²	6	100
1/2"	1"	1-12/64"	A4	6	50
3/4"	1-8/64"	1-20/64"	A9 ²	21	50
1"	1-20/64"	1-32/64"	A10 ^{1, 2}	21	50
1	1-32/64"	1-52/64"	A14	21	50



- ¹ Can be used with AM6 and AM11
- ² Global investment cast carbon steel



Address: 2502 Elm Street | Sudbury, ON | P3E 4R6

Phone: 705-682-3389 | Email:

info.mcc@mansourgroup.inc www.mansourgroup.inc